MMS35.16MB BY
1PH POWER RECTIFIER BRIDGE 35A 1600V
Pg.1
Feature
●Low forward voltage drop
●Isolation voltage 2000V～
●Small volume, light weight
●Low thermal resistance, high heat-conductivity,
low temperature rise
Application
●Power supply for DC power device
●Input rectifier for PWM converter
●Inverter welding machine
■ Maximum value
Symbol Parameter
Rating
Unit
MMS35.16MB BY
VRRM Reverse peak repetitive voltage 1600 V
VRSM Reverse peak non-repetitive voltage 1700 V
Symbol Parameter Test condition Rating Unit
IF（AV） Forward average current TC=78℃ 35 A
IFSM Forward surge current t=10ms,50Hz,sin,Tj=25℃ 400 A
I2t I2t value 800 A2S
VISO Isolation voltage 50Hz，R.M.S，t=1min，Iiso:1mA(max) 2000 V
Tj Operating junction temperature -40 to +150 ℃
Tjm Rated junction temperature 150 ℃
Tstg Storage temperature -40 to +125 ℃
Md Mounting torque M5 2 N·m
Wt Weight 18 g
■ Electrical characteristics
Symbol Parameter Test condition Maxvalue Unit
IRRM Peak reverse repetitive current
VR=VRRM, Tj=25℃ 5 μA
VR=VRRM, Tj=150℃ 3 mA
VFM Peak forward voltage IFM=17.5A, Tj=25℃ 1.18 V
Rth(j-c) Thermal impedance（junction-case） Single-sided heat dissipation, sine half-wave 1.4 ℃/W
MMS35.16MB BY
Scomes srl reserves the right to change any specification without notice
issue:dec-202 2
S.CO.M.E.S. srl   Via Enrico Mattei,6/8 26823 Castiglione d'Adda(LO)-IT
Phone:+39 0377 901243   Fax:+39 0377 900206
Pg.2
Forward characteristics curve
Peak forward voltage (V)
Case temperature vs forward average current
case temperature (℃)
Forward surge current vs cycles
Cycles @50Hz
Forw
ard
instantcurrent(A)
Forw
ard
average
current(A)
Forw
ard
surge
current(A)